PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abraha HABTEMARIAM	10/17/2012
Zhe LIU	10/17/2012
Joan Josep SOLDEVILA	10/17/2012
Ana Maria PIZARRO	10/22/2012
Peter John SADLER	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Warwick
Street Address:	University House
Internal Address:	Kirby Corner Road
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV4 8UW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13698965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136296001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213-629-6000 Phone:

slevy@nixonpeabody.com Email: Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: Gas Company Tower

Address Line 2: 555 West 5th Street, 46th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065476-000011US00

PATENT

REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth D. Levy	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment-65476-000011US00#page1.tif		
source=Assignment-65476-000011US00#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Abraha HABTEMARIAM, Zhe LIU, Joan Josep SOLDEVILA, Ana Maria PIZARRO, and Peter John SADLER (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NOVEL IRIDIUM/RHODIUM ANTI-CANCER COMPOUNDS" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of International Application No. PCT/GB2011/000776, filed May 20, 2011, an application claiming priority to British patent application No. 1008584.3, filed May 22, 2010;

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at University House, Kirby Corner Road, Coventry CV4 8UW, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS

14180806

PATENT REEL: 029324 FRAME: 0072 agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

17 02 680 2012	By Hobberton
Date	Abraha HABTEMARIAM
17 cc tales 2412	ev Ma lan
Date	Zhe LIU
17 october 2012	ву 💃
Date	Joan Josep SOLDEVILA
22 odder 2012	By AND
Date	Ana Mária PIZÁRAO
V) 00000 2002	8v 170.544
Date	Peter John SADLER